3M™ DF Series
Filter Systems
2
Filter Cartridge Benefits
Filter bag economy.
3M™ DF Series Filters
•  Retrofits many standard bag filter housings
•  Provides long service life

Information is subject to change.
8
3M™ DF Series Filter Element Ordering Guide
Filter Designation Nominal Reduction Rating
(Micron)
Material
(Media/Plastic Components)
Element Length
(inches) Connection Style
Graded-Porosity
001 - 1  µm
005 - 5 µm
010 - 10 µm
025 - 25 µm
050 - 50 µm
100 - 100 µm
200* - 200 µm
PP - Polypro/Polypro
EE - Polyester/Polyester
EP - Polyester/Polypro
1 - 14.3 nominal
2 - 27.8 nominal
R - Closed (Standard
Bag Housings)
*Available in single layer polyester material (Code EE) only.
3M™ DF Series Filter Cartridges have been tested and certified by
WQA against NSF/ANSI/CAN 61 for material safety only.**
**For material EE & EP, please consult factory.
Cold water only:
Install this product in accordance with the instructions provided
by the housing manufacturer.
3M™ BHN Series Filter Housing Ordering Guide*
Number of Filter
Elements Housing Model Filter Size Housing Material Connection Type Basket Type
1 - Single Filter BH - Bag Housing
(Non Code)
1 - #1 Size
2 - #2 Size
B - 304 Stainless Steel
C - 316L Stainless Steel
1 - 2" NPT B - Bag Basket
D - DF Series Basket
* Housing comes standard with Nitrile Gaskets, other gasket materials available, consult factory.
9
Accessories
Description Part No.
Bag Basket, Size  #1, 316 SS 60428-32
Bag Basket, Size  #2, 316 SS 60428-31
DF Series Basket, Size# 1, 316 SS 60382-32
DF Series Basket, Size# 2, 316 SS 60382-37
Filter Cartridge Benefits — Filter Bag Economy
Filter Cartridge Benefit 3M™ DF Series Element Conventional Bag Filter